
ATTACHMENT II 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 
 

HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. 18- 

Introduced by Council Member    
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXTENSION AND MODIFICATION OF THE CITY 
MANAGER’S EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR 
TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL 

 
WHEREAS, the employment agreement between the City of Hayward and the City 

Manager Kelly McAdoo will expire on June 30, 2018 unless renewed by the parties on or 
before June 30, 2018; and 

 
WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the City Manager’s performance and 

wishes to extend the employment agreement to November 30, 2018; and 
 

WHEREAS, the employment agreement has been modified to include 
reimbursement of up to twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) in relocation expenses; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Council and the City Manager will negotiate additional terms for 

consideration at a future meeting in 2018. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that 
the Council hereby approves the extension and modification of the City Manager’s 
employment agreement, which when fully executed will be on file in the office of the City 
Clerk, and authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement on behalf of the City Council. 
 
IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA    , 2018 

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

AYES:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
MAYOR: 

 
NOES:  COUNCIL MEMBERS:  

ABSTAIN:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 

ABSENT:  COUNCIL MEMBERS: 
 
 
 
 
 



ATTACHMENT II 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

ATTEST:   _________ 
City Clerk of the City of Hayward 

 

 
  ---------------------------------------------------------------------                                                                                 

City Attorney of the City of Hayward 


